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L.D. 893 
2 

DATE: May 19, 1999 (Filing No. S- 314 ) 
4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 
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14 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 643, L.D. 893, Bill, "An Act 
16 to Amend the Laws Relating to Notaries Public" 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

Amend the bill in section 
"§955-B." by inserting after the 
fOllowing: 

2 in 
first 

that part designated 
indented paragraph the 

'This section does not apply to notarized absentee ballots.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment exempts notarized absentee ballots from the 
28 requirement that a notary public keep records of all notarial 

acts performed. 
30 

32 
SPONSORED BY: 

34 (Senator PENDLETON) 

36 COUNTY: Cumberland 
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