## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



38

2	L.D. 893
4	DATE: May 19, 1999 (Filing No. S-314)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 119TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 643, L.D. 893, Bill, "An Act
16	to Amend the Laws Relating to Notaries Public"
18	Amend the bill in section 2 in that part designated "\$955-B." by inserting after the first indented paragraph the
20	following:
22	'This section does not apply to notarized absentee ballots.'
24	CVIDADA A DVI
26	SUMMARY
28	This amendment exempts notarized absentee ballots from the requirement that a notary public keep records of all notarial
30	acts performed.
32	SPONSORED BY: Reggy a Sendleton
34	(Senator PENDLETON)
36	COUNTY: Cumberland

Page 1-LR1088(5)

## SENATE AMENDMENT